Accordingly, it is proposed to issue and allot Equity Shares to Mr. Digvijay Dhabriya, Mrs. Anita

Dhabriya and M/s Digvijay Dhabriya HUF in lieu of their shareholding in the M/s Dynasty

Modular Furnitures Private Limited (U27108RJ1995PTC009339) being the consideration of the

proposed issue.

8

IV. The class or classes of persons to whom the allotment is proposed to be made.

The allotment is proposed to be made to the Proposed Allottees as mentioned at point no.(vi)

below.

V. The details of the shareholding of the proposed allottees in M/s Dynasty Modular

Furnitures Private Limited (U27108RJ1995PTC009339) as on date are as under:

S.

No

Name of the Proposed

allottee

Category in terms of

Issuer Company

Shareholding in the M/s Dynasty

Modular Furnitures Private Ltd. (%

of total paid up Share capital)

1. Digvijay Dhabriya Promoter  652000

(86.23%)

2. Anita Dhabriya Promoter Group 38800

(5.13%)

3. Digvijay Dhabriya HUF Promoter Group 65300

(8.64%)

VI. Identity of the proposed allottees and percentage of post preferential issued capital

Proposed Allottee Pre-preferential

issue holding

No. of Equity Shares

proposed to be allotted

Post preferential

issue holding

 No. % No. No. %

Digvijay Dhabriya 6970750 65.89 210488 7181238 66.34

Anita Dhabriya 457700 4.33 12526 470226 4.34

Digvijay Dhabriya HUF 309250 2.92 21081 330331 3.05

* Mr. Digvijay Dhabriya (PAN# ABLPD4826F) belongs to the promotor group and is residing at A-41-

42, Jai Jawan Colony, JLN Marg, Jaipur – 302018

Mrs. Anita Dhabriya (PAN#ABNPD6243Q) belongs to the promotor group and is residing at A-41-

42, Jai Jawan Colony, JLN Marg, Jaipur – 302018

*M/s Digvijay Dhabriya HUF (PAN# AAAHD7219J) belongs to the promotor group and is residing at

A-41-42, Jai Jawan Colony, JLN Marg, Jaipur – 302018

VII. Control:

There shall be no change in management or control of the Company pursuant to the issue of

equity shares.

VIII. Relevant Date:

[…]

Private Limited (U27108RJ1995PTC009339) done by M/s Narendra Sharma & Co., Chartered

Accountants. The price/value of the equity shares of the issuer company determined in terms of

Regulation 76(1) of the ICDR Regulations.

On the basis of the valuation report, 244095 equity shares of Rs. 10 each of Issuer Company will

be issued against the 756100 equity shares of Rs. 10 each of M/s Dynasty Modular Furnitures

Private Limited (U27108RJ1995PTC009339) held by the proposed allottees.

XI. Basis of valuation of shares:

The Company is a listed company, hence the price of Equity share has been calculated in

accordance with the provisions of Chapter VII of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations and hence the price

of the Equity share is not required to be determined by a registered valuer.

XII. Earlier allotment on preferential basis:

During the Financial Year 2016-17, the Company has issued and allotted 309250 equity shares

on preferential basis to promoter and non-promoters.

XIII. Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after preferential issue:

S. No. Category of Shareholders Pre-issue Shareholding Post Issue Shareholding

  No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

A. Promoters Holding:

1. Indian

 Individual 7778700 73.52 8022795 74.12

 Bodies Corporate - -

 Sub Total (A1) 7778700 73.52 8022795 74.12

2. Foreign Promoters - -

 Sub Total (A2) - -

 Sub Total A [(A1) + (A2)] 7778700 73.52 8022795 74.12

B. Non-Promoters Holding:

10

1.  Institutional Investors

 Mutual Funds /UTI - - - -

 Financial Institutions /

Banks

- -

- -

 Central Government

/State Government(s)

- - - -

 Venture Capital Funds - - - -

 Insurance Companies - - - -

 Foreign Portfolio Investors 27500 0.26 27500 0.25

 Foreign Venture Capital

Investors

- - - -

 Qualified Foreign Investor - - - -

 Sub Total (B1) 27500 0.26 27500 0.25

2. Non-Institution:

 Bodies Corporate  275000 2.60 275000 2.54

 Clearing Members 60009 0.57 60009 0.55

 Indian Public 2433941 23.00 2433941 22.49

 Others (including NRIs) 5000 0.05 5000 0.05

 Sub Total (B2) 2773950 26.22 2773950 25.63

 Sub Total B [(B1) +(B2)] 2801450 26.48 2801450 25.88

 Grand Total (A+B) 10580150 100.00 10824245 100.00

XIV. Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:

As required under Chapter VII of the Regulations, the Company shall complete the allotment of

equity shares as aforesaid on or before the expiry of 15 days from the date of passing of the

special resolution by the shareholders granting consent for preferential issue at the

Extraordinary General Meeting or in the event allotment of equity shares would require any

approval(s)from any regulatory authority or the Central Government, within 15 (fifteen)days

from the date of such approval(s), as the case may be.